
ANDERSON COUNTY GENERAL SESSIONS COURT DIVISION II FINAL DOCKET

July 09, 2025
Judge: Matthew T. Tuck

1.) 25GS1045 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

DAPHINE L BOOTH
Filing Date: 6/30/2025
Arresting Officer: WILDER, GEORGE
"ISAIAH"

Count 1.) THEFT OF PROPERTY $1000 OR LESS

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

2.) 25GS0997 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

DIEGO  CORREA
Filing Date: 6/23/2025
Arresting Officer: GREEN, B

Count 1.) SPEEDING

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

3.) 25GS1030 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

KARRIE L CRAIN
Filing Date: 6/27/2025
Arresting Officer: SLOVER, JEFF

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Count 2.) SPEEDING
Posted Speed: 55 Actual Speed: 81

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

4.) 25GS1038 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

ERIC M HANSARD
Filing Date: 6/30/2025
Arresting Officer: TERRY, TRISTAN

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST

Count 2.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $2,000.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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5.) 25GS0929 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

SANDRA  HATCHER
Filing Date: 6/12/2025
Arresting Officer: GREEN, B

Count 1.) LEAVING SCENE OF ACC- PROPERTY
DAMAGE

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

6.) 25GS1004 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

DARIUS D HILL
Filing Date: 6/23/2025
Arresting Officer: YEASH, SALLY

Count 1.) LITTERING - CRIMINAL LITTERING

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

7.) 25GS0816 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

MANDY N MAHAFFEY
Filing Date: 5/22/2025
Arresting Officer: BROWN, CADE

Count 1.) THEFT OF PROPERTY

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

8.) 25GS0873 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

RECINOS  MARTINEZ
Filing Date: 6/2/2025
Arresting Officer: TAYLOR, ERICA

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED

Count 2.) IMPROPER LANE USE

Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS OF TSS AND COSTS
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9.) 25GS0847 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

GAIL GRANTHAM MOORE
Filing Date: 5/29/2025
Arresting Officer: SHELL, SAMUEL

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

10.) 25GS1041 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

STEVEN A ROSALES
Filing Date: 6/30/2025
Arresting Officer: BENNETT, D

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFULENCE 2ND

Count 2.) IMPLIED CONSENT

Count 3.) SPEEDING
Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 83

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

11.) 25GS0971 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TERRANCE SABARR SARDIS
Filing Date: 6/17/2025
Arresting Officer: BLACK, MIKE

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Count 2.) SPEEDING

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

12.) 25GS0854 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TIMOTHY  STRONG
Filing Date: 5/29/2025
Arresting Officer: WHITE, TULLIE

Count 1.) RECKLESS OPERATION OF VESSEL

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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13.) 25GS0907 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

MELVIN JR TAPLET
Filing Date: 6/10/2025
Arresting Officer: MCATAMNEY, ERIN

Count 1.) LICENSE REQUIRED

Count 2.) IMPROPER DISPLAY OF PLATES

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

14.) 25GS1046 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

KIMBERLY  TROUTT
Filing Date: 6/30/2025
Arresting Officer: MCATAMNEY, ERIN

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST

Count 2.) SIMPLE POSSESSION METH

Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Count 4.) IMPROPER LANE USE

Count 5.) IMPLIED CONSENT

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $3,500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

15.) 25GS1016 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BLAKE  WOMACK
Filing Date: 6/24/2025
Arresting Officer: YEASH, SALLY

Count 1.) INDECENT EXPOSURE

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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16.) 24GS0417 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

LARKEISHA  JORDAN
Filing Date: 2/21/2024
Arresting Officer: REDDICK, C

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED

Count 2.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.

17.) 25GS0778 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSHUA  MASSENGILL
Filing Date: 5/14/2025
Arresting Officer: TERRY, TRISTAN

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Count 2.) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE/SIGNAL

Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.

18.) 25GS0166 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

RYAN MICHAEL JR MASTON
Filing Date: 1/31/2025
Arresting Officer: MCATAMNEY, ERIN

Count 1.) LICENSE REQURIED

Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.

19.) 24GS1981 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TIMOTHY ALLEN PEAK
Filing Date: 10/3/2024
Arresting Officer: MAY, ASHLEY

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Count 2.) DRIVING ON ROADWAYS LANED FOR
TRAFFIC

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.
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20.) 24GS2257 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JASON J WEST
Filing Date: 11/27/2024
Arresting Officer: BROWN, CADE

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $1,500.00
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.

21.) 22GS2163 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JENNIFER L WHITSON
Filing Date: 9/8/2022
Arresting Officer: DOWDELL, LARRY

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.

22.) 22GS2508 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JENNIFER L WHITSON
Filing Date: 10/20/2022
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $5,000.00
STATUS OF LICENSE @ 10:00 A.M.
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Name Case Number Item#
BOOTH, DAPHINE L 25GS1045 1
CORREA, DIEGO 25GS0997 2
CRAIN, KARRIE L 25GS1030 3
HANSARD, ERIC M 25GS1038 4
HATCHER, SANDRA 25GS0929 5
HILL, DARIUS D 25GS1004 6
JORDAN, LARKEISHA 24GS0417 16
MAHAFFEY, MANDY N 25GS0816 7
MARTINEZ, RECINOS 25GS0873 8
MASSENGILL, JOSHUA 25GS0778 17
MASTON, RYAN MICHAEL JR 25GS0166 18
MOORE, GAIL GRANTHAM 25GS0847 9
PEAK, TIMOTHY ALLEN 24GS1981 19
ROSALES, STEVEN A 25GS1041 10
SARDIS, TERRANCE SABARR 25GS0971 11
STRONG, TIMOTHY 25GS0854 12
TAPLET, MELVIN JR 25GS0907 13
TROUTT, KIMBERLY 25GS1046 14
WEST, JASON J 24GS2257 20
WHITSON, JENNIFER L 22GS2163 21
WHITSON, JENNIFER L 22GS2508 22
WOMACK, BLAKE 25GS1016 15
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